

Press release

Date 7 December 2020 Contact Andrea Moseley

a.moseley@hlb.global

+44 (0) 20 7881 1108

Pages 01

HLB launches sustainability and CSR advisory services



MALTA - As global organisations recognise the importance of sustainability and the benefits for growth, HLB launches its support for businesses through its sustainability and Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) advisory services.

Part of HLB Malta, HLB Sustain CSR will enable the launch and development of this new service offering globally. Playing a pivotal role in HLB's diversification plans, HLB Sustain CSR specialise in developing and embedding sustainability strategies for organisations to gain competitive advantage and resilience through compliance, business optimisation, business growth and managed business risk. Their expertise ensures global organisations create strategic sustainability roadmaps for success, especially in these uncertain times.

HLB Sustain CSR is led by Managing Director Manosij Ganguli, who will take on the role of Global Sustainability Leader for the network. Commenting on joining HLB, he says: "Together with the other Directors in the senior leadership team - Vijay L Narasimhan and Eddy Quah, we are delighted to join the HLB family and we look forward to working with all the HLB firms in providing these advisory services to clients globally."

Marco Donzelli, HLB CEO says: "Not only is sustainability a key business imperative, but it's been proven to help businesses not only sustain but evolve through uncertain economic times. That is why the launch of our new sustainability and CSR advisory services could not have come at a better time. Our collaborations with our clients will be deepened by the expertise that HLB Sustain CSR provides, as we work together to create a more sustainable future for us all."

The addition of HLB Sustain CSR moves HLB closer to the vision of achieving our *Shaping* our *Shared Future* objectives and becoming a future-proof organisation.

About HLB

HLB International is a global network of independent advisory and accounting firms. Formed in 1969, we service clients through our member firms in 158 countries, with 30,000 partners and staff in 795 offices worldwide.

Learn more about us and tell us what matters to you by visiting www.hlb.global

HLB refers to the HLB International network and/or one or more of its member firms, each of which is a separate legal entity. Please see www.hlb.global/legal for further details.

© 2020 HLB International limited. All rights reserved.